David P. Rhoades
Senior Vice President
Constellation Energy Generation, LLC
President and Chief Nuclear Officer (CNO)
Constellation Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL 60555
SUBJECT: LASALLE COUNTY STATION – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Corrective Action
Documents
AR 4701458 4.0 Critique for U1 September Load Drop 09/10/2023
Miscellaneous 2023 OBE 3 LaSalle County Station LORT Dynamic Simulator Scenario
Guide
06/14/2023
HU-AA-101 Human Performance Tools and Verification Practices 14
OP-AA-103-102 Watch-Standing Practices 21
71111.11Q
Procedures
TQ-AA-155 Conduct of Simulator Training and Evaluation 013
AR 2485587 NRC ID'D Observation on DG Air Start Oiler 04/15/2015
AR 4011747-04 Unexpected Alarm "LPCS Pump Injection Flow Hi" and
Inadvertent Closing of the Min-Flow Valve
06/22/2017
AR 4029999 Attachment 3 (a)(1) Action Plan Development and Action Plan
(Monitoring) Goal Setting Template
09/15/2017
AR 4029999 Attachment 5 (a)(1) Determination Template 01/31/2019
AR 4678390 2A B/D Starting Air Motors Inline Oiler not Working 05/15/2023
AR 4686289 PCRAs to Check Air Start Oilers Function After DG Start 06/22/2023
AR 4694600 0FP01KB B DFP Coolant Tank Relief Valve Excessively
Lifting
08/04/2023
AR 4694836 Suspected Blown Head Gasket on 0FP01KB, 0B Diesel Fire
Pump
08/05/2023
AR 4695707 0B Diesel Fire Pump Will Not Be Restored in 7 Days 08/10/2023
AR 4696646 0FP01KB Issues after Head Gasket Replacement 08/15/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
AR 4697109 Engine Coolant Leaking into the Oil on B DFP 08/17/2023
LAS-31230 Failure Analysis of a Pressure Switch for LaSalle Station 07/20/2017Miscellaneous
LAS-N/AE15-
1411
Focused Troubleshooting Plan for B DFP Coolant 08/16/2023
LMS-DG-01 Main Emergency Diesel Unit Surveillances 62
LOP-DG-02 Diesel Generator Startup and Operation 77
Procedures
LOS-DG-M2 1A(2A) Diesel Generator Operability Test 110
WO 1725495 Perform 2A Diesel Generator Inspection per LMS-DG-01 09/22/2016
WO 1776243 Perform 2B Diesel Generator Inspection per LMS-DG-01 07/26/2016
WO 5191063 Perform Diesel Generator Inspection Per LMS-DG-01 1
WO 5355967 LPCS DP Switch 1E21-N004 Malfunctioned 04/17/2023
71111.12
Work Orders
WO 5365779 EWP MM 2A Diesel 2DG16MB Oiler Needs Repaired 05/17/2023
20
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
WO 5371764 MM 2B DG East Side Air Start Mtr Low Oil Entrained on Start 05/25/2023
WO 5389569-07 MM Remove/Reinstall for Offsite Maint. B Diesel Fire Engine 08/23/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
AR 4702033 Increase in Vibration Trend on 2C71-S001B Flywheel Bearing 09/12/2023
LOP-RP-04 RPS Bus B Transfer 45
LOS-RI-Q5 Reactor Core Isolation Cooling (RCIC) System Pump
Operability, Valve Inservice Tests in Modes 1,2,3, and Cold
Quick Start
51
OP-AA-107 Integrated Risk Management 6
71111.13
Procedures
WC-AA-101 On-Line Work Control Process 32
L-002404 CSCS Cooling Water System "Road Map" Calculation 005B
L-004282 VY02A Cooler Thermal Performance Model 001
Calculations

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
LOS-RH-Q1 Unit 2 A RHR System Operability and Inservice Test 99
LOS-VG-M1 Standby Gas Treatment System Operability and Inservice Test 48
MA-AB-725-110 Preventive Maintenance of GE Type AK-25 Circuit Breakers 16
WO 1796617 Spent Fuel Pool Level Replace Level Transmitter 09/28/2023
WO 1918773-02 OP PMT: 0VE05YA: Damper Cycles as Required 09/27/2023
WO 5011802-02 OP PMT: Breaker Closes and Carries Load 0VC01CA Supply
Fan
09/26/2023
WO 5068240 OPS PMT: A VC EMU Train No Door Leaks During Operation 09/27/2023
WO 5085673-02 OP PMT 'A' VE Chiller Contingency Repairs 09/27/2023
WO 5086496 2E12F027A A RHR SUP CHBR SPRAY ISOL LOS-RH-Q1
ATT 2A
08/08/2023
WO 5100692-03 OP PMT Verify No Leaks At NOP 09/26/2023
WO 5192552 Perform 1B Diesel Generator Inspection per LMS-DG-01 07/14/2023
WO 5233291-03 OP PMT Functional, Check for Leaks 09/18/2023
WO 5295569 Flex Generator 0FF01KB Performance Test 09/19/2023
WO 5319969 EWP MM Perform Cooler Cleaning on 1VY02A 09/18/2023
WO 5358505-02 OP PMT: 0VE04CA Runs SAT 09/27/2023
WO 5363218 LOS-DG-Q1 0 DG Cooling Water Pump Inservice Test 08/08/2023
WO 5363661 Scram Times/10% of Rods/Every 120 Days of Oper(>800
PSI)/PMT, W: L01-LOS-RD-SR12
09/11/2023
WO 5370581 LOS-RP-Q2 U-1 Turbine Stop Valves Att 1A 09/08/2023
Work Orders
WO 5371077 LOS-DG-M3 1B DG FAST START 09/18/2023
23
WO 5374387 Weld Repair on Nozzle to Pipe Joint on Top 2B RT Reg HX 07/05/2023
WO 5375482 Cubicle Inspection and Swap with Refurbished Breaker
1AP21E-303A
WO 5380636 LOS-DG-M1 0 DG Idle Start Att 0-IDLE 08/08/2023
71111.24 Work Orders
WO 5383393 U1 Div 1 Post LOCA Gross Gamma Rad PPC Indication is
Erratic
08/28/2023
AR 4696971 LAS-EP-2023-OYE-MCR-OTHER 08/17/2023
AR 4697072 LAS-EP-2023-OYE-OSC-OTHER 08/17/2023
AR 4697091 LAS-EP-2023-OYE-Drill Control 08/17/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
AR 4697092 LaSalle EP 2023 Off-Year Exercise - TSC Performance 08/18/2023
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
AR 4697093 NRC ID- Structural Integrity Question for TSC 08/17/2023
Miscellaneous LaSalle Off Year
Exercise Drill
Package
LaSalle Off Year Exercise Drill Package 08/15/2023
EP-AA-11 Operating Stations Emergency Preparedness Process
Description
8
EP-AA-111 Emergency Classification and Protective Action
Recommendations
23
EP-AA-112 Emergency Response Organization (ERO) / Emergency
Response Facility (ERF) Activation and Operation
22
71114.06
Procedures
EP-AA-114 Notifications 17
AR 4461289 Issues with Vendor Transport for Emergent Rad Shipment 11/16/2021
AR 4506966 Low Level Waste Parts not Shipped with Equipment 06/22/2022
AR 4517151 Safety - Shipping Loading Area Outside Bldg 20 West 08/16/2022
Corrective Action
Documents
AR 4530043 Shepherd Calibrator Unsecured 10/17/2022
10 CFR 61 Waste